STATE OFWASHINGTON

INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD
PO BOX 40907 « Olympia, Washington 98504 e (360) 493-9266 FAX (360) 493-9287

Date: August 14, 2019

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of November 2019. The Indeterminate
Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

(1) (PAR) — Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual’s rehabilitation is complete
and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the offender they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of Corrections
and ultimately approved by the Board.

(2) (CCB) - Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is
more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they must submit a release plan through the Department
of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

(3) (JUVBRD) —These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18" birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs.
Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of
evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the incarcerated
individual they must submit and release plan through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.

e Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) — These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall
under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum

term.

Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) — These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a

new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the
inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.



852241 Hearing Date
ISRB PRISON

HEARINGS

MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-TRU 11/5/6/2019
MCC-WSR 11/5/6/2019
MCC-WSR 11/5/6/2019
MCC-WSR 11/5/6/2019
SCCC 11/5/2019
SCCC 11/5/2019
SCCC 11/5/2019
SCCC 11/5/2019
SCCC 11/5/2019
SCCC 11/5/2019
WSP 11/12/2019
WSP 11/12/2019
WSP 11/12/2019
WSP 11/12/2019
WSP 11/12/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019
CRCC 11/12/13/2019

DOCNUM

366745
374586
314443
365127
356148
269462
306970

796814
368140
287506

345648
840828
391348
351067
300125
632057
842706
372716

748992
127145

836794
322338
929615

373143

854081
831122
247957
978482
877229
320404

Name

Last updated 8-14-2019

BELLIS, Timothy
COMO, Alexander
ELDREDGE, Les
JAMES, Robert
MARTINEZ, Eduardo
MARZANO, Daniel
SAMMONS, Daniel

LARRY, Clinton
LEE, Charles
SMITH, Streaty

APPLE, Peter
BESTROM, Caleb
CUEVAS, Secundino
KELLER, David
NESBIT, Kenan
SMISSAERT, Dwight
LOPEZ, Valente
PERCIVAL, Dale

ROGERS, Tighe
SATTLER, Richard

WILLIAMS, Lianthony
BARNHILL, Christopher
CALDERON, Anthony

CHAVEZ, Christopher

CRAIG, Michael
GILLILAND, Donald
HARIG, David
HAYNES, Jason
MORGAN, Denton
PEACH, Douglas

Sentence
Type

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
PRE
CCB

JUVBRD
CCB
PRE

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB
PRE
CCB
CCB

CCB
PRE

CCB
CCB
CCB

CCB

CCB
CCB
PRE
CCB
CCB
CCB

County of Conviction

CLALLAM
WALLA WALLA
SNOHOMISH
GRAYS HARBOR
SKAGIT
COWLITZ
CLARK

PIERCE
SNOHOMISH
KING

THURSTON
PEND OREILLE
SKAGIT
CLARK

KING

KING

KITSAP
SKAGIT

KING
KING

PIERCE
KING
KING

SNOHOMISH

KING
CLARK
PIERCE
CLARK
BENTON
CLARK

Cause #

12-1-00208-7
13-1-00217-2
07-1-03541-3
12-1-00338-9
11-1-01055-3
7223

06-1-01647-5

99-1-00374-0
11-1-01967-0
37443

10-1-00374-0
02-1-00004-8
15-1-00913-2
11-1-00649-2
05-1-20312-1
80-1-01791-4
02-1-00343-3
12-1-00209-5

07-1-06752-0
52990

01-1-06359-8
07-1-09673-2
04-1-11678-0

13-1-00717-1

02-1-03984-3
02-1-02453-0
47958

04-1-01193-1
04-1-00561-6
08-1-00413-9

CRIME

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE OFA CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
RAPE 2

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

MURDER 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2
ATTEMPT MURDER 1; KIDNAPPING
1, ROBBERY 1 - TWO COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

MURDER 1
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
COUNTS

ATTEMPT - RAPE 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

RAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
MURDER 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 1
ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL
MOTIVATION

MURDER 1
ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL
MOTIVATION

RAPE OF A CHILD 2

CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1; CHILD
MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1
VEHICULAR HOMICIDE
CHILD MOLESTATION 1
ATTEMPT - RAPE 2
ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL



CRCC
CRCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
AHCC
AHCC

AHCC
CRCC
MCC-TRU
MCC-WSR
SCCC

WSP

Victims of these offenders who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the Victim Liaison,

11/12/13/2019
11/12/13/2019
11/19/20/2019

11/19/20/2019
11/19/20/2019
11/19/20/2019
11/19/20/2019

11/19/20/2019
11/19/20/2019

11/19/20/2019

11/19/20/2019

11/19/20/2019

11/19/20/2019
11/19/20/2019
11/19/20/2019

988671
349788
387621

337601
887210
392809
353009

349133
848830

365494

299856

717507

756847
629497
888886

REID, Ryan
VILLAREAL-CRUZ, Manuel
BUENO, Jose

CALDWELL, Roderick
KNAPP, Tyler
LLOYD, Ronald
MASTERS, Branden

MCDONALD, Darryl
MOORE, Brendan

MORGAN, Glen
OSBERG, Richard
OSORIO-HUERTA, Vincente

SCHAEFER, Dennis
SHAW, Ronald
VEGA, Anthony

Airway Heights Corrections Center

Coyote Ridge Corrections Center

Monroe Correctional Complex — Twin Rivers Unit
Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory
Stafford Creek Corrections Center
Washington State Penitentiary

ISRB, (360) 407-2408.

CCB
CCB
CCB

CCB
CCB
CCB
CCB

CCB
CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB

CCB
PRE
CCB

SPOKANE
WHATCOM
LEWIS

KING
LEWIS
WHITMAN
SPOKANE

CLARK
GRAYS HARBOR

SKAGIT

GRAYS HARBOR

COWLITZ

CLALLAM
FRANKLIN
SPOKANE

12-1-00039-6
10-1-0157-04
14-1-00096-5

08-1-05738-7
05-1-00790-1
16-1-00102-0
10-1-02412-4

10-1-01992-8
02-1-00442-6

12-1-00991-0

15-1-00304-9

10-1-00336-1

09-1-00497-7
4016
04-1-00856-6

MOTIVATION

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
COUNTS

RAPE OF A CHILD 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1
RAPE OF A CHILD 1; CHILD
MOLESTATION 1

RAPE OF A CHILD 2
CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
COUNTS; POSS OF DEPICTIONS
OF MINOR ENGAGED IN SEX
EXPLICIT CONDUCT

CHILD MOLESTATION 1

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - THREE
COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 2 - TWO
COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTAITON 1 - THREE
COUNTS

CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
COUNTS

KIDNAPPING 1; ROBBERY 1
RAPE 2 INCAPABLE OF CONSENT

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals
listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.









