

STATE OFWASHINGTON INDETERMINATE SENTENCE REVIEW BOARD

PO BOX 40907 • Olympia, Washington 98504 • (360) 493-9266 FAX (360) 493-9287

Date: August 14, 2019

The following is a list of incarcerated individuals who are scheduled to meet with the Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB) during the month of November 2019. The Indeterminate Sentence Review Board (ISRB), formerly known as the Board of Prison Terms and Paroles, has jurisdiction over three types of sentenced individuals:

- (1) (PAR) Individuals who committed their crime(s) prior to July 1, 1984 and were sentenced to prison. The ISRB must determine if the incarcerated individual's rehabilitation is complete and whether he or she is a fit subject for release. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the offender they must submit an offender release plan through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.
- (2) (CCB) Individuals who committed certain sex offenses on or after September 1, 2001. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the incarcerated individual is more likely than not to commit a sex offense if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the individual they must submit a release plan through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.
- (3) (JUVBRD) –These cases involve certain juveniles who committed crimes prior to their 18th birthday and were convicted as adults. This law is a result of the U.S. Supreme Court Miller vs. Alabama that recognized that juveniles should not be sentenced to life without parole prior to considering certain mitigating factors. The ISRB must determine if a preponderance of evidence suggests the individual is more likely than not to commit a new criminal law violation if released with conditions. If the ISRB makes a decision to release the incarcerated individual they must submit and release plan through the Department of Corrections and ultimately approved by the Board.
 - Aggravated First Degree Murder (AGMURDER) These are juveniles convicted of Aggravated First Degree Murder. They must be re-sentenced by the sentencing court and may fall under the Board if sentenced to a term of less than Life-Without-Parole. If the Board decides not to release them at their hearing, the Board can add up to five years on their minimum term.
 - Long Term Juvenile Board (LTJUVBRD) These are juveniles sentenced to 20 or more years. They may petition the Board after serving 20 years flat time, have not been convicted of a new crime after the age of 18 and have not had a serious infraction in the last 12 months. If the Board decides to not release them at their hearing, the Board indicates when the inmate can petition again, up to 60 months.

852241 ISRB PRISON	Hearing Date	DOCNUM	Name	Sentence Type	County of Conviction	Cause #	CRIME
HEARINGS			Last updated 8-14-2019				
							CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	366745	BELLIS, Timothy	CCB	CLALLAM	12-1-00208-7	COUNTS
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	374586	COMO, Alexander	CCB	WALLA WALLA	13-1-00217-2	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	314443	ELDREDGE, Les	CCB	SNOHOMISH	07-1-03541-3	RAPE OFA CHILD 1 - TWO COUNTS
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	365127	JAMES, Robert	CCB	GRAYS HARBOR	12-1-00338-9	RAPE 2
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	356148	MARTINEZ, Eduardo	CCB	SKAGIT	11-1-01055-3	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	269462	MARZANO, Daniel	PRE	COWLITZ	7223	MURDER 1
MCC-TRU	11/5/6/2019	306970	SAMMONS, Daniel	CCB	CLARK	06-1-01647-5	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
	4.4.5.10.100.4.0	700044	1.45574.00.4		DIEDOE	00.4.00074.0	ATTEMPT MURDER 1; KIDNAPPING
MCC-WSR	11/5/6/2019	796814	LARRY, Clinton	JUVBRD	PIERCE	99-1-00374-0	1; ROBBERY 1 - TWO COUNTS
MCC-WSR	11/5/6/2019	368140	LEE, Charles	CCB	SNOHOMISH	11-1-01967-0	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
MCC-WSR	11/5/6/2019	287506	SMITH, Streaty	PRE	KING	37443	MURDER 1 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
SCCC	11/5/2019	345648	APPLE, Peter	CCB	THURSTON	10-1-00374-0	COUNTS
SCCC	11/5/2019	840828	BESTROM, Caleb	CCB	PEND OREILLE	02-1-00004-8	ATTEMPT - RAPE 1
SCCC	11/5/2019	391348	CUEVAS, Secundino	CCB	SKAGIT	15-1-00913-2	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
SCCC	11/5/2019	351067	KELLER, David	CCB	CLARK	11-1-00649-2	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
SCCC	11/5/2019	300125	NESBIT, Kenan	CCB	KING	05-1-20312-1	RAPE IN THE SECOND DEGREE
SCCC	11/5/2019	632057	SMISSAERT, Dwight	PRE	KING	80-1-01791-4	MURDER 1
WSP	11/12/2019	842706	LOPEZ, Valente	CCB	KITSAP	02-1-00343-3	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
WSP	11/12/2019	372716	PERCIVAL, Dale	CCB	SKAGIT	12-1-00209-5	RAPE OF A CHILD 1
WSP	11/12/2019	748992	ROGERS, Tighe	ССВ	KING	07-1-06752-0	ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL MOTIVATION
WSP	11/12/2019	127145	SATTLER, Richard	PRE	KING	52990	MURDER 1
	11,12,2010	127 1 10	o, i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i i			02000	ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL
WSP	11/12/2019	836794	WILLIAMS, Lianthony	CCB	PIERCE	01-1-06359-8	MOTIVATION
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	322338	BARNHILL, Christopher	CCB	KING	07-1-09673-2	RAPE OF A CHILD 2
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	929615	CALDERON, Anthony	CCB	KING	04-1-11678-0	CHILD MOLESTATION 1 CHILD MOLESTATION 1 - TWO
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	373143	CHAVEZ, Christopher	CCB	SNOHOMISH	13-1-00717-1	COUNTS
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	854081	CRAIG, Michael	ССВ	KING	02-1-03984-3	RAPE OF A CHILD 1; CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	831122	GILLILAND, Donald	CCB	CLARK	02-1-02453-0	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	247957	HARIG, David	PRE	PIERCE	47958	VEHICULAR HOMICIDE
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	978482	HAYNES, Jason	ССВ	CLARK	04-1-01193-1	CHILD MOLESTATION 1
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	877229	MORGAN, Denton	ССВ	BENTON	04-1-00561-6	ATTEMPT - RAPE 2
CRCC	11/12/13/2019	320404	PEACH, Douglas	CCB	CLARK	08-1-00413-9	ASSAULT 2 WITH SEXUAL
	· · ·		, 3				-

CHILD MOLESTATION : CRCC 11/12/13/2019 988671 REID, Ryan CCB SPOKANE 12-1-00039-6 COUNTS	1 - TWO
\cdot .	
CRCC 11/12/13/2019 349788 VILLAREAL-CRUZ, Manuel CCB WHATCOM 10-1-0157-04 RAPE OF A CHILD 1	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 387621 BUENO, Jose CCB LEWIS 14-1-00096-5 CHILD MOLESTATION RAPE OF A CHILD 1; CI	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 337601 CALDWELL, Roderick CCB KING 08-1-05738-7 MOLESTATION 1	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 887210 KNAPP, Tyler CCB LEWIS 05-1-00790-1 RAPE OF A CHILD 2	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 392809 LLOYD, Ronald CCB WHITMAN 16-1-00102-0 CHILD MOLESTATION 1	1
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 353009 MASTERS, Branden CCB SPOKANE 10-1-02412-4 CHILD MOLESTATION CHILD MOLESTATION COUNTS; POSS OF DE OF MINOR ENGAGED I	1 - TWO PICTIONS
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 349133 MCDONALD, Darryl CCB CLARK 10-1-01992-8 EXPLICIT CONDUCT	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 848830 MOORE, Brendan CCB GRAYS HARBOR 02-1-00442-6 CHILD MOLESTATION CHILD MOLESTATION	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 365494 MORGAN, Glen CCB SKAGIT 12-1-00991-0 COUNTS CHILD MOLESTATION 2	2 - TWO
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 299856 OSBERG, Richard CCB GRAYS HARBOR 15-1-00304-9 COUNTS CHILD MOLESTAITON	1 - THREE
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 717507 OSORIO-HUERTA, Vincente CCB COWLITZ 10-1-00336-1 COUNTS CHILD MOLESTATION	1 - TWO
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 756847 SCHAEFER, Dennis CCB CLALLAM 09-1-00497-7 COUNTS	
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 629497 SHAW, Ronald PRE FRANKLIN 4016 KIDNAPPING 1; ROBBE	RY 1
AHCC 11/19/20/2019 888886 VEGA, Anthony CCB SPOKANE 04-1-00856-6 RAPE 2 INCAPABLE OF	CONSENT

AHCC	Airway Heights Corrections Center
CRCC	Coyote Ridge Corrections Center
MCC-TRU	Monroe Correctional Complex – Twin Rivers Unit
MCC-WSR	Monroe Correctional Complex - Washington State Reformatory
SCCC	Stafford Creek Corrections Center
WSP	Washington State Penitentiary

Victims of these offenders who would like to obtain more information about the parole/release review process and their options for participating in that process may contact the Victim Liaison, ISRB, (360) 407-2408.

If you have additional questions, or if you need this press release in an alternative format, please call the ISRB at (360-407-2415 or 2400). The sentenced individuals listed above are tentatively scheduled for the dates shown.